

WPMS No.3208 of 2016
Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Advocate for respondent no.4.

Learned senior counsel submits that this writ petition, filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, has been wrongly listed before this Bench. He requests to issue a direction to the Registry to list this case before the appropriate Bench.

Let this case be listed before the appropriate Bench on 05.12.2016.

Rajni

(V.K. Bist, J.)
02.12.2016