

WPMS No. 3208 of 2016

Hon'ble Rajiv Sharma, J.

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Samant, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, Advocate for the respondent no.3/Union of India.

Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Advocate for the respondent no.4.

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.4 prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file reply.

List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the closure notice and termination order dated 29.09.2016 and the order dated 15.11.2016, passed by the respondent no.2.

Petitioners and similarly situated persons shall be permitted to join back their duties.

Stay application (CLMA No.12372 of 2016) stands disposed of.

(Rajiv Sharma, J.)
05.12.2016