

WPMS No. 3208 of 2016

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

After prior information, being parted to the petitioners' counsel, Ms. Sonia Chawla, Advocate, submits that she wants to file her authority on behalf of respondent No. 4, for which she prays for one week's time.

The said prayer is granted.

Put up this writ petition in the week commencing 22.03.2021.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

22.02.2021

Mahinder/