

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>19.07.2022</u>		<p>WPMS No. 3208 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. M.S. Bisht, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Advocate, for the respondents.</p> <p>A request for adjournment has been made by the respondents' counsel, as the arguing counsel has to come from outside. Coupled with the fact, that learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed to file a supplementary affidavit, the copy of which has already been served on the counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners may file the supplementary affidavit in the Registry of this Court within 48 hours' time.</p> <p>List this matter in the week commencing 22.08.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 19.07.2022</p> <p style="text-align: left;"><small>Mahinder/</small></p>