

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-48			<p>WPMS No. 3208 of 2016</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Manokam Nautiyal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. M.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Bhasin, Advocate with Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Advocate for the respondent no. 4.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no. 1 has died. His legal representatives have to be brought on record. A substitution application has been filed.</p> <p>In such a situation, generally notices are issued to the legal representatives. But, the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners would submit that he would represent the proposed legal representatives.</p> <p>At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list on 06.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 25.04.2025</p> <p>Avneet/</p>