

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-36			<p data-bbox="699 371 979 400"><u>WPMS No.3208 of 2016</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1243 439"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 595">Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 629 1485 703">Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 739 1485 898">Mr. Alok Bhasin and Mr. Niranjn Bhatt, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Advocates for the respondent no.4.</p> <p data-bbox="699 934 1485 1008"><u>Heard on Substitution Application, IA No.17599 of 2025.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 1043 1485 1375">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners would submit that the petitioner no.1 died on 16.02.2025. Therefore substitution application has been filed by their legal representatives. He would submit that he would be filing authority on behalf of the substituted petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1411 1485 1485">It is not objected to by learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1520 1485 1594">The substitution application is allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1630 1485 1749">Let amended memo of parties as well as vakalatnama for the newly substituted petitioners may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1785 1485 1859">List this matter on 21.05.2025, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1058 1939 1485 1973" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1198 1977 1334 2007" style="text-align: right;">06.05.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 2007 730 2029">RV</p>

